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प्राजधकार स ेप्रकाजित 

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY 
 

रेल मतं्रालय 

(परू्व तट रेलर्)े 

अजधसचूना 

भुर्नेश्वर, 18 जसतम् बर, 2024 

रेलर् ेअजधजनयम एक हिार नौ सौ नर्ासी की धारा 20A के तहत सचूना 

का.आ. 3995(अ).— रेलरे् (संिोधन) अजधजनयम 1989 (89 का 24 (इसके बाद उक्त अजधजनयम के रुप में 

संदर्भवत) की धारा 20A की उप-धारा (1) द्वारा प्रदत्त िजक्तयो का प्रयोग करते हुए केन्द्र सरकार, इस बात से संतुष्ट होन ेके 

बाद कक सार्विजनक उद्देश्य के जलए भूजम, जिसका संजिप्त जर्र्रण इस के साथ संलग्न अनुसुची में कदया गया ह,ै ओजडिा 

राज्य में जगतस िंहपुर जिल्ल े में जर्िेष रेलरे् पररयोिना, “ ीज ूऔर पारादीप कोस िंग यार्ड फ्लाईओवर लाइन (7.00 

कक.जम.)” तक के जनपादन के जलए आर्श्यक ह।ै एतद ्द्वारा ऐसी भूजम का अजधग्रहण करने के अपने इराद ेकी घोषणा करता 

ह।ै 

उक्त भूजम में रुजच रखने र्ाला कोई भी व्यजक्त कर सकता ह।ै अजधकाररक रािपत्र में इस अजधसूचना के प्रकािन की 

तारीख से तीस कदनो की अर्जध के भीतर, उक्त अजधजनयम धारा 20-D की उप धारा-एक के तहत उक्त उद्दशे्य के जलए ऐसी 

भूजम के अजधग्रहण पर आपजत्त उठाए। 

प्रत्येक आपजत्त सिम अजधकारी, तह ीलदार, कुजिंग,  (भूमि  अमिग्रहण  अमिकारी)  म़िला:- जगतस िंहपुर,  राज्य :- 

ओजडिा, को जलजखत रुप में की िाएगी, और उसके आधार जनधावररत करेगा और सिम प्राजधकारी आपजत्तकताव को 

व्यजक्तगत रुप से या ककसी कानूनी व्यर्सायी के माध्यम से सुनर्ाई का अर्सर देगा, और उसके बाद, ऐसी सभी आपजत्तयो 
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को सुनकर और ऐसी आगे की िांच करने के बाद, यकद कोई हो, िैसा सिम प्राजधकारी आर्श्यक समझे, आदेि द्वारा या तो 

आपजत्तयों को अनुमजत या अस्ट्र्ीकार कर दतेा हैं।  

उक्त अजधजनयम की धारा 20-D की उप धारा-(2) के तहत सिम प्रजधकारी द्वारा ककया गया कोई भी आदेि अंजतम 

होगा। इस अजधसूचना के अंतगवत आने र्ाली भूजम की योिना एरं् अन्द्य जर्र्रण उपलब्ध ह ैतथा सिम प्राजधकारी के अक्त 

कायावलय में इच्छुक व्यजक्त द्वारा जनरीिण ककया िा सकता ह।ै 

अनसुचूी 

ओजडिा राज्य में संबलपरु जिले में जर्िेष रेलरै् पररयोिना “ ीज ू और पारादीप कोस िंग यार्ड फ्लाईओवर  

     लाइन (7.00 कक.जम.)”  संरचना के साथ या जबना संरचना के अजधग्रहण की िान े र्ाली भूजम को संिप्त जर्र्रण । 

 

जिला का नाम :- िगतससगंपरु  

क्रजमक 

सखं्या 

गााँर् का नाम खाता 

सखं्या 

खसरा / 

प्लॉट सखं्या 

कुल िते्रफल 

 (हके्टर में) 

अजधग्रहीत 

िते्र(हके्टर में) 

भूजम का 

ककसम 

भूजम का 

प्रकार 

1 बगकदया 554 144 0.1740 0.0971 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

2 बगकदया 710 159 0.1012 0.0510 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

3 बगकदया 32 145 0.0607 0.0607 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

4 बगकदया 804/109 146 0.3238 0.1671 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

5 बगकदया 693 147 0.1133 0.0376 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

6 बगकदया 804/770 158 0.3804 0.0316 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

7 बगकदया 145 156 0.1578 0.0639 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

8 बगकदया 301 186 0.1133 0.1133 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

9 बगकदया 804/94 187 0.4978 0.1720 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

10 बगकदया 693 188 0.1416 0.1416 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

11 बगकदया 94 189 0.5140 0.1696 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

12 बगकदया 207 148 0.0526 0.0526 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

13 बगकदया 92 149 0.3238 0.0826 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

14 बगकदया 804/617 151 0.2023 0.0506 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

15 बगकदया 322 192 0.0243 0.0243 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

16 बगकदया 667 191 0.2833 0.1627 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

17 बगकदया 290 152 0.1578 0.0457 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

18 बगकदया 110 153 0.0971 0.0405 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

19 बगकदया 290 193 0.1740 0.1307 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

20 बगकदया 804/175 194 0.2226 0.1360 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

21 बगकदया 52 154 0.0769 0.0469 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

22 बगकदया 409 195 0.1659 0.1064 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

23 बगकदया 511 222 0.5140 0.2246 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  
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क्रजमक 

सखं्या 

गााँर् का नाम खाता 

सखं्या 

खसरा / 

प्लॉट सखं्या 

कुल िते्रफल 

 (हके्टर में) 

अजधग्रहीत 

िते्र(हके्टर में) 

भूजम का 

ककसम 

भूजम का 

प्रकार 

24 बगकदया 804/436 338 0.0971 0.0971 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

25 बगकदया 804/55 341 0.1862 0.0255 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

26 बगकदया 448 335 0.2185 0.2185 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

27 बगकदया 804/101 333 0.2307 0.1607 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

28 बगकदया 464 334 0.3683 0.2193 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

29 बगकदया 133 329 0.4047 0.1408 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

30 बगकदया 467 332 0.1619 0.1032 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

31 बगकदया 804/292 330 

0.2873 0.2873 

घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

32 बगकदया 804/277 330/2142 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

33 बगकदया 804/282 330/2145 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

34 बगकदया 804/283 330/2146 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

35 बगकदया 804/284 330/2147 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

36 बगकदया 804/760 330/2148 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

37 बगकदया 804/287 330/2150 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

38 बगकदया 804/764 330/2151 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

39 बगकदया 804/289 330/2152 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

40 बगकदया 804/290 330/2153 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

41 बगकदया 804/291 330/2154 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

42 बगकदया 638 328 0.1416 0.0304 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

43 बगकदया 804/85 327 

0.2550 0.0502 

घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

44 बगकदया 804/553 327/2401 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

45 बगकदया 804/554 327/2402 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

46 बगकदया 804/555 327/2403 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

47 बगकदया 804/556 327/2404 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

48 बगकदया 804/557 327/2405 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

49 बगकदया 804/558 327/2406 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

50 बगकदया 804/559 327/2407 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

51 बगकदया 804/588 327/2432 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

52 बगकदया 19 326 0.4168 0.0757 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

53 बगकदया 346 321 0.4330 0.1190 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

54 बगकदया 235 325 0.5180 0.1586 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  
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क्रजमक 

सखं्या 

गााँर् का नाम खाता 

सखं्या 

खसरा / 

प्लॉट सखं्या 

कुल िते्रफल 

 (हके्टर में) 

अजधग्रहीत 

िते्र(हके्टर में) 

भूजम का 

ककसम 

भूजम का 

प्रकार 

55 बगकदया 733 324 0.6556 0.1797 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

56 बगकदया 234 322 0.0890 0.0890 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

57 बगकदया 804/616 323 0.0202 0.0202 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

58 बगकदया 649 320 1.2586 0.2950 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

59 बगकदया 27 319 0.2550 0.1667 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

60 बगकदया 758 318 
0.6313 0.0607 

घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

61 बगकदया 804/392 318/2251 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

62 बगकदया 804/393 318/2252   घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

63 बगकदया 804/394 318/2253 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

64 बगकदया 804/440 318/2290 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

65 बगकदया 804/441 318/2291 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

66 बगकदया 804/442 318/2292 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

67 बगकदया 804/443 318/2293 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

68 बगकदया 804/444 318/2294 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

69 बगकदया 804/445 318/2295 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

70 बगकदया 804/446 318/2296 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

71 बगकदया 804/447 318/2297 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

72 बगकदया 804/448 318/2298 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

73 बगकदया 804/449 318/2299 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

74 बगकदया 804/450 318/2300 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

75 बगकदया 804/451 318/2301 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

76 बगकदया 804/452 318/2302 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

77 बगकदया 804/453 318/2303 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

78 बगकदया 804/454 318/2304 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

79 बगकदया 804/455 318/2305 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

80 बगकदया 804/521 318/2370 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

81 बगकदया 804/522 318/2371 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

82 बगकदया 804/523 318/2372 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

83 बगकदया 804/569 318/2415 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

84 बगकदया 8 312 0.1862 0.0194 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

85 बगकदया 290 313 0.5180 0.5180 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  
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क्रजमक 

सखं्या 

गााँर् का नाम खाता 

सखं्या 

खसरा / 

प्लॉट सखं्या 

कुल िते्रफल 

 (हके्टर में) 

अजधग्रहीत 

िते्र(हके्टर में) 

भूजम का 

ककसम 

भूजम का 

प्रकार 

86 बगकदया 706 317 0.4654 0.0150 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

87 बगकदया 463 314 0.0850 0.0113 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

88 बगकदया 403 310 0.4330 0.0036 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

89 बगकदया 602 312/1901 0.2428 0.0688 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

90 बगकदया 804/549 311 

0.4897 0.3448 

घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

91 बगकदया 804/329 311/2186 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

92 बगकदया 804/424 311/2276 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

93 बगकदया 804/425 311/2277 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

94 बगकदया 804/426 311/2278 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

95 बगकदया 804/427 311/2279 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

96 बगकदया 804/428 311/2280 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

97 बगकदया 804/429 311/2281 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

98 बगकदया 804/430 311/2282 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

99 बगकदया 804/431 311/2283 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

100 बगकदया 804/432 311/2284 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

101 बगकदया  804/433 311/2285 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

102 बगकदया 804/434 311/2286 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

103 बगकदया 804/543 311/2392 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

104 बगकदया 295 1400 0.4047 0.3796 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

105 बगकदया 336 1363/1876 0.0486 0.0113 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

106 बगकदया 804/826 1415 0.4978 0.4306 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

107 बगकदया 595 1363/1877 
0.0445 0.0445 

घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

108 बगकदया 336 1363/2501 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

109 बगकदया 328 1364 0.1619 0.0789 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

110 बगकदया 526 1365 0.3035 0.2274 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

111 बगकदया 363 1366 0.2792 0.2598 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

112 बगकदया 156 1369 0.4816 0.2497 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

113 बगकदया 294 1368 0.2388 0.1036 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

114 बगकदया 804/324 1367 

0.3521 0.0563 

घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

115 बगकदया 804/316 1367/2176 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

116 बगकदया 804/317 1367/2177 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  
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क्रजमक 

सखं्या 

गााँर् का नाम खाता 

सखं्या 

खसरा / 

प्लॉट सखं्या 

कुल िते्रफल 

 (हके्टर में) 

अजधग्रहीत 

िते्र(हके्टर में) 

भूजम का 

ककसम 

भूजम का 

प्रकार 

117 बगकदया 804/318 1367/2178 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

118 बगकदया  804/319 1367/2179 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

119 बगकदया 804/320 1367/2180 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

120 बगकदया 804/321 1367/2181   घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

121 बगकदया 804/322 1367/2182 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

122 बगकदया 804/323 1367/2183 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

123 बगकदया 804/119 1370 0.3683 0.0862 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

124 बगकदया 157 1389 0.2631 0.1995 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

125 बगकदया 160 1388 1.2950 0.7592 सारद -iii  ब्यजक्तगत  

126 बगकदया 159 1390 0.2145 0.0069 सारद -iii  ब्यजक्तगत  

127 बगकदया 160 1387 0.3602 0.2396 सारद -ii ब्यजक्तगत  

128 बगकदया 160 1386 0.3116 0.1497 सारद -iii  ब्यजक्तगत  

129 बगकदया 804/153 1378 0.7892 0.0109 बगायत -ii  ब्यजक्तगत  

130 बगकदया 507 1381 0.0607 0.0243 सारद -iii  ब्यजक्तगत  

131 बगकदया 804/151 1386/1914 0.1821 0.0643 सारद -iii  ब्यजक्तगत  

132 बगकदया 64 1384 0.3238 0.1327 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

133 बगकदया 811/2 1382 0.9308 0.2533 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

134 बगकदया 804/769 1240 1.2303 0.4877 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

135 बगकदया 421 1239 0.1497 0.1344 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

136 बगकदया 783 1707/1891 0.2023 0.0526 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

137 बगकदया 804/765 1708 0.5666 0.0073 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

138 बगकदया 402 1238 0.2185 0.2185 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

139 बगकदया 697 1238/1886 0.1943 0.0542 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

140 बगकदया 239 1689 0.2469 0.0522 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

141 बगकदया 493 1688 0.0648 0.0380 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

142 बगकदया 692 1682 0.0931 0.0522 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

143 बगकदया 744 1679 0.6394 0.0664 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

144 बगकदया 656 1678 0.6556 0.0308 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

145 बगकदया 26 1234 0.5261 0.3764 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

146 बगकदया 804/88 1233 0.5585 0.1777 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

147 बगकदया 674 1232 0.6232 0.1198 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  
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148 बगकदया 804/849 1212 0.4533 0.2210 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

149 बगकदया 522 1211 0.4897 0.0263 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

150 बगकदया 489 1213 0.1740 0.1740 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

151 बगकदया 512 1210 0.3845 0.0716 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

152 बगकदया 550 1214 0.3602 0.1453 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

153 बगकदया 26 1215 0.4856 0.1315 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

154 बगकदया 121 1209 0.1052 0.0886 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

155 बगकदया 292 1206 0.2226 0.0797 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

156 बगकदया 174 1205 0.4128 0.1473 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

157 बगकदया 804/67 1204 0.2671 0.0809 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

158 बगकदया 804/832 1146 0.4371 0.1412 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

159 बगकदया 320 1147 0.6435 0.1473 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

160 बगकदया 804/146 1150 0.4533 0.2056 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

161 बगकदया 148 1116 0.1700 0.0712 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

162 बगकदया 307 1112 0.4694 0.2440 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

163 बगकदया 503 1114 0.1052 0.0243 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

164 बगकदया 575 1113 0.2307 0.0745 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

165 बगकदया 624 1106 0.3238 0.0765 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

166 बगकदया 555 1106/1881 0.2792 0.1081 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

167 बगकदया 136 1105 0.3480 0.1497 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

168 बगकदया 167 1064 0.0728 0.0194 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

169 बगकदया 410 1066 0.0486 0.0486 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

170 बगकदया 173 1068 0.0486 0.0486 सारद -ii ब्यजक्तगत  

171 बगकदया 3 1071 0.0526 0.0526 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

172 बगकदया 167 1065 0.0243 0.0036 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

173 बगकदया 342 1067 0.0445 0.0445 सारद -ii ब्यजक्तगत  

174 बगकदया 341 1069 0.0567 0.0567 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

175 बगकदया 3 1070 0.0769 0.0769 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

176 बगकदया 3 1073 0.0486 0.0081 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

177 बगकदया 279 1031 0.0405 0.0405 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

178 बगकदया 804/456 1031/2306 0.0405 0.0405 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  
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179 बगकदया 302 423 0.0405 0.0202 सारद -ii ब्यजक्तगत  

180 बगकदया 241 422 0.0121 0.0121 सारद -ii ब्यजक्तगत  

181 बगकदया 385 421 0.0162 0.0162 सारद -ii ब्यजक्तगत  

182 बगकदया 420 418 0.0243 

0.0724 

सारद -ii ब्यजक्तगत  

183 बगकदया 804/108 418/2003 0.0567 सारद -ii ब्यजक्तगत  

184 बगकदया 804/112 418/2004 0.0324 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

185 बगकदया 221 415 0.0202 
0.0259 

घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

186 बगकदया 804/327 415/2184 0.0121 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

187 बगकदया 461 414 0.0121 0.0121 सारद -i ब्यजक्तगत  

188 बगकदया 567 413 0.0081 0.0081 सारद -ii ब्यजक्तगत  

189 बगकदया 91 412 0.0486 0.0239 सारद -ii ब्यजक्तगत  

190 बगकदया 91 411 0.0364 0.0162 सारद -ii ब्यजक्तगत  

191 बगकदया 732 410 0.0283 0.0040 सारद -ii ब्यजक्तगत  

192 बगकदया 732 409 0.0121 0.0121 सारद -ii ब्यजक्तगत  

193 बगकदया 337 416 0.0890 0.0158 सारद -ii ब्यजक्तगत  

194 बगकदया 811/6 408 0.0728 0.0267 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

195 बगकदया 720 405 0.0121 0.0065 सारद -i ब्यजक्तगत  

196 बगकदया 804/515 404 0.0121 0.0061 सारद -i ब्यजक्तगत  

197 बगकदया 147 402 0.1457 0.0550 सारद -i ब्यजक्तगत  

198 बगकदया 401 400 0.0040 0.0040 सारद -ii ब्यजक्तगत  

199 बगकदया 468 399 0.0162 0.0146 सारद -ii ब्यजक्तगत  

200 बगकदया 811/3 398 0.0162 0.0162 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

201 बगकदया 804/833 397 0.0081 0.0065 सारद -ii ब्यजक्तगत  

202 बगकदया 804/877 396 0.0162 0.0113 सारद -ii ब्यजक्तगत  

203 बगकदया 804/835 395 0.0121 0.0073 सारद -i ब्यजक्तगत  

204 बगकदया 729 394 0.0162 0.0105 सारद -ii ब्यजक्तगत  

205 बगकदया 804/812 391 0.0324 0.0324 सारद -i ब्यजक्तगत  

206 बगकदया 811/6 390 0.0243 0.0178 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

207 बगकदया 110 389 0.0648 0.0534 सारद -i ब्यजक्तगत  

208 बगकदया 42 388 0.1214 0.0020 बगायत -i ब्यजक्तगत  

209 बगकदया 804/927 379 0.0081 0.0214 सारद -i ब्यजक्तगत  
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210 बगकदया 804/926 379/2669 0.0162 सारद -i ब्यजक्तगत  

211 बगकदया 804/878 378 0.0162 
0.0401 

सारद -i ब्यजक्तगत  

212 बगकदया 804/140 378/2022 0.0081 सारद -i ब्यजक्तगत  

213 बगकदया 804/872 378/2630 0.0202  सारद -i ब्यजक्तगत  

214 बगकदया 804/873 378/2632 0.0202 सारद -i ब्यजक्तगत  

215 बगकदया 804/874 378/2633 0.0202 सारद -i ब्यजक्तगत  

216 बगकदया 804/875 378/2634 0.0202 सारद -i ब्यजक्तगत  

217 बगकदया 547 372 0.1619 0.1619 सारद -i ब्यजक्तगत  

218 बगकदया 16 371 0.0040 0.0045 सारद -ii ब्यजक्तगत  

219 बगकदया 92 370 0.0486 0.0368 सारद -i ब्यजक्तगत  

220 बगकदया 508 362 0.0526 0.0263 सारद -ii ब्यजक्तगत  

221 बगकदया 804/704 361 0.0728 0.0494 सारद -ii ब्यजक्तगत  

222 बगकदया 587 357 0.1052 0.0441 सारद -i ब्यजक्तगत  

223 बगकदया 804/50 356 0.0405 0.0380 सारद -ii ब्यजक्तगत  

224 बगकदया 804/55 341 0.1659 0.0219 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

225 बगकदया 811/6 339 0.0364 0.0283 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

226 बगकदया 537 292 0.0405 0.0336 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

227 बगकदया 765 291 0.1133 0.0154 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

228 बगकदया 405 290 0.0890 0.0093 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

229 बगकदया 406 289 0.2145 0.0198 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

230 बगकदया 42 288 0.7851 0.0809 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

231 बगकदया 804/216 287 0.0202 

0.0599 

घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

232 बगकदया 804/190 287/2061 0.4128 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

233 बगकदया 804/728 287/2067 0.0121 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

234 बगकदया 804/207 287/2078 0.0405 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

235 बगकदया 804/208 287/2079 0.0405 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

236 बगकदया 804/209 287/2080 0.0243 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

237 बगकदया 804/210 287/2081 0.0405 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

238 बगकदया 804/211 287/2082 0.0202 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

239 बगकदया 804/212 287/2083 0.0405 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

240 बगकदया 804/215 287/2087 0.0405 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  



10  THE GAZETTE OF INDIA : EXTRAORDINARY    [PART II—SEC. 3(ii)] 

क्रजमक 

सखं्या 

गााँर् का नाम खाता 

सखं्या 

खसरा / 

प्लॉट सखं्या 

कुल िते्रफल 

 (हके्टर में) 

अजधग्रहीत 

िते्र(हके्टर में) 

भूजम का 

ककसम 

भूजम का 

प्रकार 

241 बगकदया 804/608 287/2449 0.0162 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

242 बगकदया 804/622 287/2460 0.0202 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

243 बगकदया 804/635 287/2469 0.0243 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

244 बगकदया 804/646 287/2478 0.0486  घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

245 बगकदया 804/660 287/2490 0.0324 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

246 बगकदया 804/661 287/2491 0.0324 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

247 बगकदया 804/662 287/2492 0.0405 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

248 बगकदया 804/668 287/2495 0.0324 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

249 बगकदया 662 285 0.1214 0.0178 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

250 बगकदया 211 284 0.2347 0.0368 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

251 बगकदया 212 256 0.2995 0.0279 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

252 बगकदया 468 255 0.4168 0.0291 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

253 बगकदया 804/342 252 0.2023 0.0696 घरबारी  ब्यजक्तगत  

254 बगकदया 661 245 1.2626 0.0822 चक  ब्यजक्तगत  

 TOTAL (BAGADIA)     15.638     

[फा. सं. पतूरे-जन- बीबीए -एलए- ीजू-पारादीप फ्लाईओवर-7.00 कक.जम.] 

सुधीर कुमार पररदा, मुख्य अजभयन्द्ता, (जनमावण-III) 

 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

(East Coast Railway) 

NOTIFICATION 

Bhubaneswar, the 18th  September, 2024 

Notice under Section 20A of the Railways Act, 1989 

S.O. 3995(E).—In exercise of powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 20A of the Railways 

(Amendment) Act, 1989 (24/89) (hereinafter referred as the said Act.), the Central Government, after being satisfied 

that for the public purpose, the Land, brief description of which is given in the schedule annexed here to ,is required 

for the   execution of Special Railway Project,  namely, “Siju and Paradeep Coaching Yard Flyover Line (7.00 

Km.).” in Jagatsinghpur district in the state of Odisha, hereby declares its intention to acquire such land. 

Any person interested in the said land may within a period of thirty days from the date of publication of the 

notification in the Official Gazette, raise objection to the acquisition of such land for the aforesaid purpose under sub-

section (1) of section 20D of the said Act. 

Every objection shall be made to the competent authority, namely. Tahasildar , Kujang  District: -

Jagatsinghpur, State- Odisha, Land Acquisition Officer for “Siju and Paradeep Coaching Yard Flyover Line 

(7.00 Km.)” in writing, and shall set out grounds thereof and competent authority shall give the objector an 

opportunity of being heard, either in person or through a legal practitioner, and may, after hearing all such objections 

and after making such further inquiry, if any, as the competent authority thinks necessary, by order, either allow or 

disallow the objections. 

Any order made by the competent authority under sub-section (2) of 20D of the said Act shall be final. 
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The land plans and other details of the land covered under this notification are available and can be inspected 

by the interested person at the aforesaid office of the competent authority. 

               SCHEDULE 

Brief description of land (Annexure-I) attached here with to be acquired with or without structures, for Special 

Railway Project, namely “Siju and Paradeep Coaching Yard Flyover Line (7.00 Km.)” in Jagatsinghpur district in 

the state of Odisha. 

Name of District:- Jagatsinghpur 

Sl 

No. 

Name of 

Village 
Khata No. 

Khasra / 

Plot No. 

Total area 

(in hector) 

To be Acquired 

area (in hector) 

Kisam of 

Land 

Type of 

Land 

1 Bagadia 554 144 0.1740 0.0971 Chaka Private 

2 Bagadia 710 159 0.1012 0.0510 Chaka Private 

3 Bagadia 32 145 0.0607 0.0607 Chaka Private 

4 Bagadia 804/109 146 0.3238 0.1671 Chaka Private 

5 Bagadia 693 147 0.1133 0.0376 Chaka Private 

6 Bagadia 804/770 158 0.3804 0.0316 Chaka Private 

7 Bagadia 145 156 0.1578 0.0639 Chaka Private 

8 Bagadia 301 186 0.1133 0.1133 Chaka Private 

9 Bagadia 804/94 187 0.4978 0.1720 Chaka Private 

10 Bagadia 693 188 0.1416 0.1416 Chaka Private 

11 Bagadia 94 189 0.5140 0.1696 Chaka Private 

12 Bagadia 207 148 0.0526 0.0526 Chaka Private 

13 Bagadia 92 149 0.3238 0.0826 Gharabari Private 

14 Bagadia 804/617 151 0.2023 0.0506 Chaka Private 

15 Bagadia 322 192 0.0243 0.0243 Chaka Private 

16 Bagadia 667 191 0.2833 0.1627 Chaka Private 

17 Bagadia 290 152 0.1578 0.0457 Chaka Private 

18 Bagadia 110 153 0.0971 0.0405 Chaka Private 

19 Bagadia 290 193 0.1740 0.1307 Chaka Private 

20 Bagadia 804/175 194 0.2226 0.1360 Gharabari Private 

21 Bagadia 52 154 0.0769 0.0469 Chaka Private 

22 Bagadia 409 195 0.1659 0.1064 Chaka Private 

23 Bagadia 511 222 0.5140 0.2246 Chaka Private 

24 Bagadia 804/436 338 0.0971 0.0971 Gharabari Private 

25 Bagadia 804/55 341 0.1862 0.0255 Gharabari Private 

26 Bagadia 448 335 0.2185 0.2185 Chaka Private 

27 Bagadia 804/101 333 0.2307 0.1607 Chaka Private 

28 Bagadia 464 334 0.3683 0.2193 Chaka Private 

29 Bagadia 133 329 0.4047 0.1408 Chaka Private 

30 Bagadia 467 332 0.1619 0.1032 Chaka Private 

31 Bagadia 804/292 330 
0.2873 0.2873 

Gharabari Private 

32 Bagadia 804/277 330/2142 Gharabari Private 
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Sl 

No. 

Name of 

Village 
Khata No. 

Khasra / 

Plot No. 

Total area 

(in hector) 

To be Acquired 

area (in hector) 

Kisam of 

Land 

Type of 

Land 

33 Bagadia 804/282 330/2145 Gharabari Private 

34 Bagadia 804/283 330/2146 Gharabari Private 

35 Bagadia 804/284 330/2147 Gharabari Private 

36 Bagadia 804/760 330/2148 Gharabari Private 

37 Bagadia 804/287 330/2150 Gharabari Private 

38 Bagadia 804/764 330/2151 Gharabari Private 

39 Bagadia 804/289 330/2152 Gharabari Private 

40 Bagadia 804/290 330/2153 Gharabari Private 

41 Bagadia 804/291 330/2154 Gharabari Private 

42 Bagadia 638 328 0.1416 0.0304 Chaka Private 

43 Bagadia 804/85 327 

0.2550 0.0502 

Gharabari Private 

44 Bagadia 804/553 327/2401 Gharabari Private 

45 Bagadia 804/554 327/2402 Gharabari Private 

46 Bagadia 804/555 327/2403 

  

Gharabari Private 

47 Bagadia 804/556 327/2404 Gharabari Private 

48 Bagadia 804/557 327/2405 Gharabari Private 

49 Bagadia 804/558 327/2406 Gharabari Private 

50 Bagadia 804/559 327/2407 Gharabari Private 

51 Bagadia 804/588 327/2432 Gharabari Private 

52 Bagadia 19 326 0.4168 0.0757 Chaka Private 

53 Bagadia 346 321 0.4330 0.1190 Chaka Private 

54 Bagadia 235 325 0.5180 0.1586 Chaka Private 

55 Bagadia 733 324 0.6556 0.1797 Chaka Private 

56 Bagadia 234 322 0.0890 0.0890 Chaka Private 

57 Bagadia 804/616 323 0.0202 0.0202 Gharabari Private 

58 Bagadia 649 320 1.2586 0.2950 Chaka Private 

59 Bagadia 27 319 0.2550 0.1667 Chaka Private 

60 Bagadia 758 318 

0.6313 0.0607 

Gharabari Private 

61 Bagadia 804/392 318/2251 Gharabari Private 

62 Bagadia 804/393 318/2252 Gharabari Private 

63 Bagadia 804/394 318/2253 Gharabari Private 

64 Bagadia 804/440 318/2290 Gharabari Private 

65 Bagadia 804/441 318/2291 Gharabari Private 

66 Bagadia 804/442 318/2292 Gharabari Private 

67 Bagadia 804/443 318/2293 Gharabari Private 

68 Bagadia 804/444 318/2294 Gharabari Private 

69 Bagadia 804/445 318/2295 Gharabari Private 

70 Bagadia 804/446 318/2296 Gharabari Private 
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71 Bagadia 804/447 318/2297 Gharabari Private 

72 Bagadia 804/448 318/2298 Gharabari Private 

73 Bagadia 804/449 318/2299 Gharabari Private 

74 Bagadia 804/450 318/2300 Gharabari Private 

75 Bagadia 804/451 318/2301 Gharabari Private 

76 Bagadia 804/452 318/2302 Gharabari Private 

77 Bagadia 804/453 318/2303 Gharabari Private 

78 Bagadia 804/454 318/2304 Gharabari Private 

79 Bagadia 804/455 318/2305 Gharabari Private 

80 Bagadia 804/521 318/2370 Gharabari Private 

81 Bagadia 804/522 318/2371 Gharabari Private 

82 Bagadia 804/523 318/2372 Gharabari Private 

83 Bagadia 804/569 318/2415 Gharabari Private 

84 Bagadia 8 312 0.1862 0.0194 Chaka Private 

85 Bagadia 290 313 0.5180 0.5180 Chaka Private 

86 Bagadia 706 317 0.4654 0.0150 Chaka Private 

87 Bagadia 463 314 0.0850 0.0113 Chaka Private 

88 Bagadia 403 310 0.4330 0.0036 Chaka Private 

89 Bagadia 602 312/1901 0.2428 0.0688 Chaka Private 

90 Bagadia 804/549 311 

0.4897 0.3448 

Gharabari Private 

91 Bagadia 804/329 311/2186 Gharabari Private 

92 Bagadia 804/424 311/2276 Gharabari Private 

93 Bagadia 804/425 311/2277 Gharabari Private 

94 Bagadia 804/426 311/2278 Gharabari Private 

95 Bagadia 804/427 311/2279 Gharabari Private 

96 Bagadia 804/428 311/2280 Gharabari Private 

97 Bagadia 804/429 311/2281 Gharabari Private 

98 Bagadia 804/430 311/2282 Gharabari Private 

99 Bagadia 804/431 311/2283 Gharabari Private 

100 Bagadia 804/432 311/2284 Gharabari Private 

101 Bagadia  804/433 311/2285 Gharabari Private 

102 Bagadia 804/434 311/2286 Gharabari Private 

103 Bagadia 804/543 311/2392 Gharabari Private 

104 Bagadia 295 1400 0.4047 0.3796 Chaka Private 

105 Bagadia 336 1363/1876 0.0486 0.0113 Chaka Private 

106 Bagadia 804/826 1415 0.4978 0.4306 Chaka Private 

107 Bagadia 595 1363/1877 
0.0445 0.0445 

Gharabari Private 

108 Bagadia 336 1363/2501 Gharabari Private 
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109 Bagadia 328 1364 0.1619 0.0789 Chaka Private 

110 Bagadia 526 1365 0.3035 0.2274 Chaka Private 

111 Bagadia 363 1366 0.2792 0.2598 Chaka Private 

112 Bagadia 156 1369 0.4816 0.2497 Chaka Private 

113 Bagadia 294 1368 0.2388 0.1036 Chaka Private 

114 Bagadia 804/324 1367 

0.3521 0.0563 

Gharabari Private 

115 Bagadia 804/316 1367/2176 Gharabari Private 

116 Bagadia 804/317 1367/2177 Gharabari Private 

117 Bagadia 804/318 1367/2178 Gharabari Private 

118 Bagadia  804/319 1367/2179 Gharabari Private 

119 Bagadia 804/320 1367/2180 Gharabari Private 

120 Bagadia 804/321 1367/2181 Gharabari Private 

121 Bagadia 804/322 1367/2182 Gharabari Private 

122 Bagadia 804/323 1367/2183 Gharabari Private 

123 Bagadia 804/119 1370 0.3683 0.0862 Chaka Private 

124 Bagadia 157 1389 0.2631 0.1995 Chaka Private 

125 Bagadia 160 1388 1.2950 0.7592 Sarada-III Private 

126 Bagadia 159 1390 0.2145 0.0069 Sarada-III  Private 

127 Bagadia 160 1387 0.3602 0.2396 Sarada-II Private 

128 Bagadia 160 1386 0.3116 0.1497 Sarada-III  Private 

129 Bagadia 804/153 1378 0.7892 0.0109 Bagayat -II Private 

130 Bagadia 507 1381 0.0607 0.0243 Sarada-III  Private 

131 Bagadia 804/151 1386/1914 0.1821 0.0643 Sarada-III  Private 

132 Bagadia 64 1384 0.3238 0.1327 Chaka Private 

133 Bagadia 811/2 1382 0.9308 0.2533 Gharabari Private 

134 Bagadia 804/769 1240 1.2303 0.4877 Chaka Private 

135 Bagadia 421 1239 0.1497 0.1344 Chaka Private 

136 Bagadia 783 1707/1891 0.2023 0.0526 Chaka Private 

137 Bagadia 804/765 1708 0.5666 0.0073 Chaka Private 

138 Bagadia 402 1238 0.2185 0.2185 Chaka Private 

139 Bagadia 697 1238/1886 0.1943 0.0542 Chaka Private 

140 Bagadia 239 1689 0.2469 0.0522 Chaka Private 

141 Bagadia 493 1688 0.0648 0.0380 Chaka Private 

142 Bagadia 692 1682 0.0931 0.0522 Chaka Private 

143 Bagadia 744 1679 0.6394 0.0664 Chaka Private 

144 Bagadia 656 1678 0.6556 0.0308 Chaka Private 

145 Bagadia 26 1234 0.5261 0.3764 Chaka Private 

146 Bagadia 804/88 1233 0.5585 0.1777 Chaka Private 
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147 Bagadia 674 1232 0.6232 0.1198 Chaka Private 

148 Bagadia 804/849 1212 0.4533 0.2210 Chaka Private 

149 Bagadia 522 1211 0.4897 0.0263 Chaka Private 

150 Bagadia 489 1213 0.1740 0.1740 Chaka Private 

151 Bagadia 512 1210 0.3845 0.0716 Chaka Private 

152 Bagadia 550 1214 0.3602 0.1453 Chaka Private 

153 Bagadia 26 1215 0.4856 0.1315 Chaka Private 

154 Bagadia 121 1209 0.1052 0.0886 Chaka Private 

155 Bagadia 292 1206 0.2226 0.0797 Chaka Private 

156 Bagadia 174 1205 0.4128 0.1473 Chaka Private 

157 Bagadia 804/67 1204 0.2671 0.0809 Chaka Private 

158 Bagadia 804/832 1146 0.4371 0.1412 Chaka Private 

159 Bagadia 320 1147 0.6435 0.1473 Chaka Private 

160 Bagadia 804/146 1150 0.4533 0.2056 Chaka Private 

161 Bagadia 148 1116 0.1700 0.0712 Chaka Private 

162 Bagadia 307 1112 0.4694 0.2440 Chaka Private 

163 Bagadia 503 1114 0.1052 0.0243 Chaka Private 

164 Bagadia 575 1113 0.2307 0.0745 Chaka Private 

165 Bagadia 624 1106 0.3238 0.0765 Chaka Private 

166 Bagadia 555 1106/1881 0.2792 0.1081 Chaka Private 

167 Bagadia 136 1105 0.3480 0.1497 Chaka Private 

168 Bagadia 167 1064 0.0728 0.0194 Chaka Private 

169 Bagadia 410 1066 0.0486 0.0486 Gharabari Private 

170 Bagadia 173 1068 0.0486 0.0486 Sarada-II Private 

171 Bagadia 3 1071 0.0526 0.0526 Gharabari Private 

172 Bagadia 167 1065 0.0243 0.0036 Gharabari Private 

173 Bagadia 342 1067 0.0445 0.0445 Sarada-II Private 

174 Bagadia 341 1069 0.0567 0.0567 Gharabari Private 

175 Bagadia 3 1070 0.0769 0.0769 Gharabari Private 

176 Bagadia 3 1073 0.0486 0.0081 Gharabari Private 

177 Bagadia 279 1031 0.0405 0.0405 Gharabari Private 

178 Bagadia 804/456 1031/2306 0.0405 0.0405 Gharabari Private 

179 Bagadia 302 423 0.0405 0.0202 Sarada-II Private 

180 Bagadia 241 422 0.0121 0.0121 Sarada-II Private 

181 Bagadia 385 421 0.0162 0.0162 Sarada-II Private 

182 Bagadia 420 418 0.0243 

0.0724 

Sarada-II Private 

183 Bagadia 804/108 418/2003 0.0567 Sarada-II Private 

184 Bagadia 804/112 418/2004 0.0324 Gharabari Private 
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185 Bagadia 221 415 0.0202 
0.0259 

Gharabari Private 

186 Bagadia 804/327 415/2184 0.0121 Gharabari Private 

187 Bagadia 461 414 0.0121 0.0121 Sarada-I Private 

188 Bagadia 567 413 0.0081 0.0081 Sarada-II Private 

189 Bagadia 91 412 0.0486 0.0239 Sarada-II Private 

190 Bagadia 91 411 0.0364 0.0162 Sarada-II Private 

191 Bagadia 732 410 0.0283 0.0040 Sarada-II Private 

192 Bagadia 732 409 0.0121 0.0121 Sarada-II Private 

193 Bagadia 337 416 0.0890 0.0158 Sarada-II Private 

194 Bagadia 811/6 408 0.0728 0.0267 Gharabari Private 

195 Bagadia 720 405 0.0121 0.0065 Sarada-I Private 

196 Bagadia 804/515 404 0.0121 0.0061 Sarada-I Private 

197 Bagadia 147 402 0.1457 0.0550 Sarada-I Private 

198 Bagadia 401 400 0.0040 0.0040 Sarada-II Private 

199 Bagadia 468 399 0.0162 0.0146 Sarada-II Private 

200 Bagadia 811/3 398 0.0162 0.0162 Gharabari Private 

201 Bagadia 804/833 397 0.0081 0.0065 Sarada-II Private 

202 Bagadia 804/877 396 0.0162 0.0113 Sarada-II Private 

203 Bagadia 804/835 395 0.0121 0.0073 Sarada-I Private 

204 Bagadia 729 394 0.0162 0.0105 Sarada-II Private 

205 Bagadia 804/812 391 0.0324 0.0324 Sarada-I Private 

206 Bagadia 811/6 390 0.0243 0.0178 Gharabari Private 

207 Bagadia 110 389 0.0648 0.0534 Sarada-I Private 

208 Bagadia 42 388 0.1214 0.0020 Bagayat-II Private 

209 Bagadia 804/927 379 0.0081 
0.0214 

Sarada-I Private 

210 Bagadia 804/926 379/2669 0.0162 Sarada-I Private 

211 Bagadia 804/878 378 0.0162 

0.0401 

Sarada-I Private 

212 Bagadia 804/140 378/2022 0.0081 Sarada-I Private 

213 Bagadia 804/872 378/2630 0.0202 Sarada-I Private 

214 Bagadia 804/873 378/2632 0.0202 Sarada-I Private 

215 Bagadia 804/874 378/2633 0.0202 Sarada-I Private 

216 Bagadia 804/875 378/2634 0.0202 Sarada-I Private 

217 Bagadia 547 372 0.1619 0.1619 Sarada-I Private 

218 Bagadia 16 371 0.0040 0.0045 Sarada-II Private 

219 Bagadia 92 370 0.0486 0.0368 Sarada-I Private 

220 Bagadia 508 362 0.0526 0.0263 Sarada-II Private 

221 Bagadia 804/704 361 0.0728 0.0494 Sarada-II Private 

222 Bagadia 587 357 0.1052 0.0441 Sarada-I Private 
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223 Bagadia 804/50 356 0.0405 0.0380 Sarada-II Private 

224 Bagadia 804/55 341 0.1659 0.0219 Gharabari Private 

225 Bagadia 811/6 339 0.0364 0.0283 Gharabari Private 

226 Bagadia 537 292 0.0405 0.0336 Chaka Private 

227 Bagadia 765 291 0.1133 0.0154 Chaka Private 

228 Bagadia 405 290 0.0890 0.0093 Chaka Private 

229 Bagadia 406 289 0.2145 0.0198 Chaka Private 

230 Bagadia 42 288 0.7851 0.0809 Chaka Private 

231 Bagadia 804/216 287 0.0202 

0.0599 

Gharabari Private 

232 Bagadia 804/190 287/2061 0.4128 Gharabari Private 

233 Bagadia 804/728 287/2067 0.0121 Gharabari Private 

234 Bagadia 804/207 287/2078 0.0405 Gharabari Private 

235 Bagadia 804/208 287/2079 0.0405 Gharabari Private 

236 Bagadia 804/209 287/2080 0.0243 Gharabari Private 

237 Bagadia 804/210 287/2081 0.0405 Gharabari Private 

238 Bagadia 804/211 287/2082 0.0202 Gharabari Private 

239 Bagadia 804/212 287/2083 0.0405 Gharabari Private 

240 Bagadia 804/215 287/2087 0.0405 Gharabari Private 

241 Bagadia 804/608 287/2449 0.0162 Gharabari Private 

242 Bagadia 804/622 287/2460 0.0202 Gharabari Private 

243 Bagadia 804/635 287/2469 0.0243 Gharabari Private 

244 Bagadia 804/646 287/2478 0.0486 Gharabari Private 

245 Bagadia 804/660 287/2490 0.0324 Gharabari Private 

246 Bagadia 804/661 287/2491 0.0324 Gharabari Private 

247 Bagadia 804/662 287/2492 0.0405 Gharabari Private 

248 Bagadia 804/668 287/2495 0.0324 Gharabari Private 

249 Bagadia 662 285 0.1214 0.0178 Chaka Private 

250 Bagadia 211 284 0.2347 0.0368 Gharabari Private 

251 Bagadia 212 256 0.2995 0.0279 Chaka Private 

252 Bagadia 468 255 0.4168 0.0291 Gharabari Private 

253 Bagadia 804/342 252 0.2023 0.0696 Gharabari Private 

254 Bagadia 661 245 1.2626 0.0822 Chaka Private 

   TOTAL (BAGADIA)   15.638     

[F. No. ECoR-CON-BBS-LA-SIJU-PARADEEP FLYOVER-7.00 KMS] 

SUDHIR KUMAR PARIDA, Chief Engineer (Construction-III) 
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